sentences said Defendant on this 10 th day of January, 2001, as 

follows: 

That on Count V the Defendant is sentenced to life 
in the Nevada State Prison without the possibility 
of parole and with an equal and consecutive term 
for the Use of a Deadly Weapon with credit for four 
hundred fifty seven (457) days heretofore served. 

That on Count IX the defendant is sentenced to 
serve thirty five (35) months to one hundred 
fifty-six (156) months in the Nevada State Prison, 
concurrent with Count V. 

That on Count XIV that the defendant serve thirteen 
(13) to sixty (60) months in the Nevada State Prison 
concurrent with Count IX. 

That the defendant submit to blood and/or saliva 
testing to determine the genetic markers status